MIC5207 Micrel
January 2000 1 MIC5207
General Description
The MIC5207 is an efficient linear voltage regulator with ultra-
low-noise output, very low dropout voltage (typically 17mV at
light loads and 165mV at 150mA), and very low ground
current (720µA at 100mA output). The MIC5207 offers better
than 3% initial accuracy.

For low-dropout regulators that are stable with ceramic
output capacitors, see the µCap MIC5245/6/7 family.
Ordering Information
Part Number* Marking Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5207BM5 LEAA Adj –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5207-1.8BM5 LE18 1.8 0°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5207-2.5BM5 LE25 2.5 –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5207-3.0BM5 LE30 3.0 –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5207-3.3BM5 LE33 3.3 –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5207-3.6BM5 LE36 3.6 –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5207-3.8BM5 LE38 3.8 –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5207-4.0BM5 LE40 4.0 –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5207-5.0BM5 LE50 5.0 –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5207-3.3BZ — 3.3 –40°C to +125°C TO-92
* Other voltages available. Contact Micrel Marketing for information.
Typical Application
1 5
2
3 4
COUT = 2.2µF
tantalum
CBYP
(OPTIONAL)
Enable
Shutdown
Enable
VOUT
Low-Noise Operation:
CBYP = 470pF, COUT ≥ 2.2µF
MIC5207-x.xBM5
EN (pin 3) may be
connected directly
to IN (pin 1).
VIN